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Neighborhood Notification
Open House Information
Citizen Comments
Affidavit of Posting
Site Sign

Legal Protest



Name

1215SR LLC

1519 WEST CAMPO BELLO LLC

6843 SCTS LLC

6950 E PORTLAND STREET LLC

7031 E LOMA LAND LLC

7244 EAST GRANADA RD LLC

7244089 LLC

7363 LLC

74TH AND MCDOWELL APARTMENTS LLC
A PLACE IN THE SUN LLC

ABBOTT GERI

ABDELRASUL RASMEY

Adrienne Knauer

AFSA FAMILY TRUST

AGUIRRE CARL MIGUEL

AHAB H SALAM TRUST

AHMED MUTAZ MOHAMED

AJ Cole

Alex Mclaran

Ali Fakih

ALLEN A LEHMAN JR FAMILY TRUST
ALLEN MARSHA LYNN TR

ALLEY CODY N/ANDREA E

Allison Walden

Allison Woulf

ALONSO DENNIS PAUL

ALTMAN IRWIN M/KLONOFF PAMELA S
Amanda Nash

AMETHYST LEGACY TRUST

AMINOV MAMON

AMNEUS RONALD M

Andrea Alley

Aneesh Sinhu

Annette Petrillo

Applicant

ARBOLIDA ANGELA

ARIAS HAGY/DOMINGUEZ MARTHA EUGENIA ARIAS
ARIAS JUAN JOSE/NAVA HERMILA
ARNOLD & MARY FRANK FAMILY TRUST
ARREDONDO AGUSTIN/VERONICA
ARREDONDO MARIA/SANTOYO BRENDA G A
ARRIAGA LUIS/LORENZO

ARRUTI REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
ARTHUR JOYCE ELLEN

ASPEN VENTURES 3 LLC



ASUF SCOTTSDALE LLC (LEASE)

Audry Villaverde

Austin Schneider

AUTOZONE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
AUXIER ERIC

AVILA MARIA ARACELY NAVA

AZ BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CORPORATION
BAILEY ROBERT/CARLA

BALL EDWARD L/DENISE R

BANN WILLIAM/MARLENE

Barbara Ballering

BARTLING PHILLIP L

BARWELL JOHN F II

BAUMRUK JEREMY JAMES/GIRON LESLYE JOHANNA MAN
BEAR GARY F/AMY J

Becca Linng

BECKER SCOTT/JESSICA

BEHARI KESHAV M

BEHRENS PAULAJ

BEHRMANN CLAIRE M/GILMAN THOMAS L
BELL CARLTON E

BELLEVIEW INVESTMENTS LLC
BELLEVIEW LIVING LLC

Benson Moses

BENSON TIMOTHY JAMES JR
BERGESON BOE

BERGLUND SHARON TR

BERKEL GREGORY/NIKOLE A

BERRY SISNEROS KASIE J/STEVEN
BICKEL CARLD

BIEHLER FAMILY TRUST

BIG CHILLY LLC

BILLINGSLEY FAMILY LIVING TRUST
BIRD STEPHEN/PARKS CYNTHIA

BISIG JOSEPH S JR

BLA & LALLC

BLACK JASON A

BLANTON ERIK LEE/SCHAEFER STACEY
Bob Griffith

BOBS RESTAURANT OF AZ LEASE
BOCK NICHOLAS

BOHN TAMARA

BOILLOT DONALD J/PATRICIA S
BOJORQUEZ RITA

BOLEN ERIC W

BOLTON DANIEL WAYNE



BOONIE BARBARA A

BOSKAILO ESAD/AISA

Brad Slager

BRADER DIANNA D

BRANDT EDWARD R

BRANNEN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
BREWER RODNEY Y/NANCEE M TR
BRIDGE FINANCE LLC

BRISTOR EMILY P

BROOKS BUILDINGS INC

Bruce Phillops

BRUGGEMAN HAROLD DALE/JEAN ANN TR
BRYAN AND RENEE PARCELL REVOCABLE TRUST
BSRI INVESTMENTS LLC

BTW PROPERTIES LLC

BUCKEY BRYAN T/KENNETH R
BUECHLER H JAMES

BURKFIELD ALEXANDRIA

BUTLER BRICE C/BRIANA G
CABARGAS CHRISTOPHER
Cameron Rutherig

Camie and Alvin Collinwoo
CAMPBELL HEIDI M

CAMPQOS ERNESTO

CAMPOS JORGE A/PATRICIA
Candy Aerchint

CANICO CAPITAL GROUP LLC
CAPITAL REAL ESTATE-DWELL LLC
CARE REBECCA ANNE

Carla

Carmie & Irvin Collendwood
Carole & Gary Frere

Carole Frere

CASAROSA LLLP

CASTAGNA FRANCES
CASTANEDA CESAR/MARTHA
CATHERINE CHARLES R

CATRON LORI

CC PATIO LLC

CERCIDIUM HOLDINGS LLC
CHAPMAN MCDOWELL LLC
CHAPMAN RICHARD R/CONNIE
Charles and Jane Russell

Chris Schaffner

Christian C. Serena



Christopher Fix

CHURAN JOHN ANDREW/JULIA ANN
CIENKUS CAITLIN

CINDY M HAINS TRUST

CITY OF SCOTTSDALE

CJS DEVELOPMENT LLC

CLAPHAM BRUCE J/DONNA L

CLARK KELLE DANDREA/ANTOINETTE MARIE
CLAYTON AMBORN LLC

CLAYTON AMBORN LLC

CLIFFORD JT/JUSSANE

CLOYD ROGER P

Cody Harrison

COFFMAN MONNTE G/BETTY S TR

Colleen DiLorenzo

COLLINS PAUL

COLLINWOOD ARVIN/CAMIE JO
Community Development Director
CONANT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

CONKLIN BARBARA J/LUNT BRENT R
CONROY CAROLINE A/SINISCALCHI MARCELO RODRIGU
Constance Laub

Corlene Remmers

CORLEY DUNCAN PAUL/JENNIFER LEE
CORNELIUS JOHN A

CORNISH RICHARD BYRON JR/MICHAELENE J
COSENZA SALVATORE/ISABELLA TR
CRAHAN MICHAEL LLOYD/JENNIFER ANN
CUCITRO CHRISTEL TR

CULLEN CHRISTOPHER

CULLY GARY W

CUMMINGS JONATHAN E

D & M LUBE LLC

D AND S OF MICHIGAN LLC

DA CRUZ JULIEN/HOUVION DAVID

Dan Semenchuk

Dan Sommer

Dana Close

DANE AND JUDITH BISGARD TRUST

DANG LANNA

DAUWALDER PROPERTIES LLC

David G. Gulino

DAVID M QUINTANA AND JULIE M QUINTANA TRUST
DAVIS JILL/JIILIEN PROPERTIES I LLC

DB CORONADO LLC

DE LA ROSA NANCY M/PERALTA PAMELA D



DE LUCCA PATRICIA L

Debbie Campbell

Debra Marinshaw

Debra Ohlinger

DELTA TRUST

DENNIS EDWARD LEE/JULIE

DERRINGER BARRY/LOUISE B

DESERT HOUSE INVESTORS LLC

DESIR LUCE MARIE S

DEWAN FAMILY LIVING TRUST
DHALIWAL FAMILY LIVING TRUST
DHONDT JOSEPH/EILEEN M

Dick Gayle

DIPPRE MICHAEL RICHARD & TAMMY LEA
Director

DIX KENNETH WALKER/KATHLEEN LOUISE
DOQUYT

Don & Kathy Patterson

Don Paulsen

Donna Brandsey

Donna Phillips

Doug Chase

DOUGLAS OMAR

Dr. Sonnie Kirtley

DREWES MARK JOSEPH

DROLLINGER STEPHEN M JR/SEDERHOLM TOMMI A
DRP AZ1 LLC

DRP AZ1LLC

DRP AZ1 LLC

EASTMAN ROBERT

EBERHARD GARY RICHARD/KIMBERLY FAITH
Ed Toschik, President

EDWARDS CHRISTA J

Edwin Bull

EHRHARDT GLADYS C TR

ELDER CAMERON

ELLIOTT BRIAN W

ELLIS FAMILY LIVING TRUST

Elton Gilberte

ELVINGTON SHAUN EUGENE/CINTHIA MARIE
ENDRES JORDAN W

ENTERPRISE LEASING COMPANY

EPPERLY LOU ATR

Eric Gold

Eric Richardson

Erin Quill



ESCALANTE DELIA P

ESPINOZA FAMILY TRUST

EXPRESS COMPANIES X111 13 LLC
FAMILY PROMISE-GREATER PHOENIX
FERRIS ERIK NORMAN/YASUKO
FIGUEROA JORGE/MARIA

FILER LIVING TRUST

FISHER ALLISON M/CAMPOS JESSICA J
FJ INVESTMENTS LLC

FLYNN MICHAEL J/JROXANNE D
FOLLOWWILL JASON

FOUNTAIN VILLAS LLC

FRANCIS SCHWYN

FREYMILLER SAMANTHA

FROST ROBERT V & CHERYL M

FYFE TINA

GAARE JUNE M

GARCIA ALFREDO

GARCIA ANA ROSA/GOMEZ JURADO JAVIER
GARIBALDI MICHAEL R/LAURA

Gary Frere

GAVIN RYAN/MARY GRACE
GERAGHTY DAN J

GIBBS CHASE

GILBERT GERI A/WILLIAM/BETTY
GIRARDIN MARY R TR

GIRLS ON THE GO LLC

GITZLAFF ERIC R/MIRANDA GILBERT
GLADKIN MICHAEL A/BROOKE F
GLANCY JUSTIN

GOLUB GLEN N/JOAN B

GOODWIN ERIC

GOODWIN KENNETH N & ELIZABETH ANNE
GOULD ROSE M

Grace Gavin

GRAHAM MAC

GRANDMA BARBIE TRUST

GRANITE REEF PROPERTIES LLC
GREENWALD DON/KATHLEEN
GREENWALD DONALD/KATHLEEN
Greg and Pamela Stone

Greg Ohlinger

GROH REVOCABLE TRUST

GRUBER GERALD/MELINDA TR
GUEVIN GERALD F & SHARON M
GURCSIK JOHN 1lII/KNAUER ADRIENNE



Guy Phillips

Guy Phillips

HAAG DAVID/CYNTHIA

HADDER JAMES E & CAROL

HAGEL RICHARD STEPHEN JR/CUMMISKEY JENNIFER C
HAMMER JEREMY WILLIAM/TRISHA KAY
Hans Leaty

HANZE RONALD/DEBORAH

HARDEN JON PIERCE/MARY ADELE
HARMEYER JEANNETTE C L/LINDA L/DALE W
HARRIS CHERYL RENE

HARRIS JAMES R & EARLENE

HARRISON CODY J/KIMBERLY A
HASHILKAR DARPANA/RAI M
HAUBROCK LIVING TRUST

HAVIS ED

HEATH BYRON B & ROSEMARY G

Heidi Frank

HERNANDEZ JOSEPHINA LANDA

HICKS FRANCI M TR

HILL CHRISTOPHER N

HMRP2 LLC

HODGES JOHN A

HOELZEN CHRISTINE A

HOFFMAN REBEKAH R/STEVE L
HOFMANN HERBERT J & JOLENE M
HOGAN KEVIN JOHN/CREASMAN REBECCA JOYCE
HOLLE DANIEL/CYNTHIA

HOLLISTER RANDALL

HOLLISTER RANDALL T

HOLLISTER RANDALL T

HOLLISTER RANDALL T

Holly Tyler

HONIS JAMES J

HORTON KRISTY L

HOUSEHOLDER KAROL

HOUZENGA JOHN H JR/AUDREY | TR
HOWARD CARL STEVE/ORTEGA JOSE MARIA RIOS
Howard Myers

HOYT LAURIE J

HOYT THERESA J

HSU-YIN KUO HUANG TRUST

HUDSON REBECCA D/NUNEZ GABRIEL V
HULETTE CHARLES P/FRANCES E TR
HUNT DAINA L

HUNTER RICHARD ALAN



HUNTER STUART C

HUYNH PHAT C/TRANG K

IH6 PROPERTY PHOENIX LP

INOUYE CRAIG/ROBERSON-INOUYE CHARLOTTE
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INVESTMENTS TRUST
JAND S MOLNAR LLC

JACINTO FLORENCE

JACKSON STEVEN D/MOLLY C

JACOBS DARA

JACOBS WILLIAM E TR/JACOBS JOANN C TR
JAHANI PURSHOTTAM P

JAKUBCZYK JOSEPH JAMES/JUDY ANN
JAMEEL HAMAD

Janice ) Duhame

JARR EQUITY GROUP INC

Jason Alexander

Jason Rall

Jay Gurcsik

Jean Ann Lo Porto

Jeannine Ohlinger

JELF BARBARA LYNN PRATT/LARRY GENE
JENKINS CHRISTOPHER T/ANDERSON MACHIKO H
Jennifer Duncan Corley

Jennifer Hibbard

Jerry Gathy

JEWELL SUSAN N

JG GIACHERIO LLC

Jim Funk

Jim Haxby

Jim Lane, Mayor

JIRAN THOMAS JAMES/WENDY

JNT TRUST

Joan Magnusson

John & Julia Churan

John and Donna Billingsley

John Ballerins

John Berry/Michele Hammond

John Churan

John Gurcsik

John King

JOHN MICHAEL JULIAN TRUST AGREEMENT
John Nunes

JOHN SCOTT BROUSE & ELIZABETH DALE BROUSE RLT
John Washington

JOHNSON ELIZABETH STORI

JOHNSON MARY A



JOHNSON PATRICIA ANN

JOHNSTON JUDITH K

JOHNSTON MARGARET/SCHAFFERT MARILYN/WALLACE G
JOHNSTON MARK

JOMAR INVESTMENT COMPANY LLC

Jon and Jane McKallor

Jordan Bell

JORMAR INVESTMENT COMPANY LLC
JOSEPH T ROBERTS AND CINDY A ROBERTS TRUST
JP HOME OWNERSHIP SOLUTIONS INC
Judd Rousseau

Judi Butterworth

Judy Johnson

Julia Churan

Juliana Norvell

K HOVNANIAN AT AIRE ON MCDOWELL LLC
KANG KENNETH Y/MONICA

Karen Shaw

Karl Schmidt

Kat Djordjenic

KATHERINE A TABER REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST/TABE
KATHLEEN MCQUILLAN TRUST

Kathy Littlefield

Kathy Littlefield

Kathy Taber

KAUKER JAMES/MARY JO/GOODEN CHRISTOPHER/KENDA
KEANE MEGHAN

KECK TRACY/KIMBERLY

KEEFER SHARON M

Kellie Nunez

Kevin D. Bollinger

KHENG MEI CIEN/FORBES VITTELIAN
KILLIAN C CLIFF TR

Kim and Gary Eberhard

KING MITCHELL R

KIRCHHOFER THADDEUS J/LINDSEY B
KIRSHY LIVING TRUST

Kirste Kowalsky

KISER JEFFREY L/POLLOCK STEVEN J

KLEI GREGORY T

KLOUDA LINDA A

KNEISLEY LAWRENCE W

KOCH WAYNE

KOCH WAYNE/GENE

KOMADINA JOHN

KORSNACK CHRISTIAN



KOSCIOLEK ADAM/MIRELLA D
KRAFT FAMILY TRUST

KRIKORIAN PHILIP TR/YEAPING TOAD LLC
KRISCH CONNOR MICHAEL
KRUEGER RAVAE/SCHMEICHEL ADAM
KURNIAWAN HARRY

Kurtis Halencky

LABERGE COLIN L

LAKE DANNA SUE

LAMB ROBERT A/DONNA MARIE
LANDA VICENTE JAIMES/JAIMES GILDARDO M
Larry S. Kush

LARUE THOMAS L & RUTH ANN
Lasse Norgaard Larsen +1

Laura Orther

LAURELLA CHRISTOPHER

Lavry & Anita Zastrow

LAZARUS JOEL

LAZUREK GARY C/ELAINE

LEAVY ANTHONY J/ANNIE TR
LEBARON TODD/GISELE C
LEENERTS GERALD/DJORDIJEVIC KATARINA
LEIRER LAWRENCE M & MARIAN D
LEITZ SANDRA K

LENO JEROME D/DEBORAH

Leon Spiro

Leona Talbot

LEW SAM FONG

LIM MICHAEL

Linda Derringer

Linda Milhaven

Linda Pease

Linda Whitehead

LIPOW JEFF

LONGLIFE LLC

LONSON BRADLEY

Lori Haye

Louise Lamb

LUCERO ELIZABETH

LUKASH STEVEN A

LUU SUI TAU/SI LIN

LUY BRYANT

M&M ALMERIA LLC

MACCONNELL LINDA SUSAN
MACZUGA MICHAEL P/KENNETH A
MAESE LARRY



Maggie Folmarz

MALCHOW COLIN D

MANAHAN BRIAN & FRANCES |
MANIFOLD JOHNLAURIE A/POLLACK MICHAEL C
MANITOU PROPERTIESLLC
MANITOU PROPERTIES LLC
MANITOU PROPERTIES LLC

MANN JONATHAN WAYNE

MANZI ANDREW J/CHRISTIE

Marc Levye

MARCHBANKS JAMES L TR
MARIANINO DANIEL IV

Marianne Hayes

Maricopa County Superintendent of Schools
Marissa Moore, AICP

MARSHALL WILLIAMS LIVING TRUST
MARY ANN BARNEY LIVING TRUST
Mary Ann Gayle

Mary Barney

Mary Harden

Mary L Benton

MASKULKA GERALD ETR

MASTRO TRISHA L

MATERA HOMES LLC

MAX MCKNIGHT LLC

MAYHEW ROBERT W/HELEN L TR
MCBRIDE SOO JIN

MCDIVITT PENNY LYNN
MCDONALD ARLENE R

MCDONALD MURIELJ TR
MCGEATHY JACK R/SAUNDRA TR
MCGURK DYLAN/HOWELL ASHLEY E
MCINTYRE MICHAEL/BONNIE L/CORY R
MCLEMORE ALANAH M

MCMAHON LIVING TRUST
MCMURRY JOAN W TR
MCNAMARA MARTIN J

MEANS KERI

MEJIA CRISTIAN M SALINAS
Melinda Webster

Merrilyn Labrie

METCALF DANA E/BRIGETTE V
METCALF JACQUELINE

MICELI LEONARD/MARISSA
MICHAEL HUGO TERZICH TRUST
Michael Leary



Michael Marinshaw

MIHLFELD STEPHEN D/KAREN J

Mike McNeal, Supervisor

Mike Ratzken

MITCHELL S RAMSEY SEPARATE PROPERTY TRUST
ML PROPERTIES LLC

MO LAURENCE CHUNWAI/LAM LEWIS WAI/JEANIE/LI X
MOIRA LYNN TRUST

MOON YUMI

MORALES MIGUEL EVANGELISTA/NANCY
MORRIS ELENA

MORRISON JOANNA J

MORRISSEY SCOTT

MOURER RICHARD/BOCK SARAH

MSB HOLDINGS LLC

MULLEN CHRISTOPHER ALLEN

Nancy Cantor

Natalie Terzich

Natalie Wasile

Nathan Davis

NATIONWIDE ASSETS LLC

NAZARIAN SOLEIMAN

NEDDERMEYER ROBIN

NELSON BARRETT D

NELSON JARED/JOHNSON BRETT/ETAL
NEUFELD MICHAEL

NICHOLSON ANTHONY J/SUSAN JANE TR
Nick and Maggie Zehrig

NIETO JOSE/ANGELICA

NORTH 70 COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC
NUFF SAID ENTERPRISES LLC

ODONNELL ROY J

OHARE BRIDGET M

OLIVER ARLISS L

OLSON DUAINE ALLAN

ONE ONE THREE SEVEN SR LLC

O'NEAL DAN EDWARD

OROZCO TEMOC/CHERIA

OSSENTJUK JASPER/LUCIA

OSSINGER BRANDON M/EDEN M
OSTRANDER MILES W

Owner

PACHECO CHRISTINE

PADGETT ANDREW M/DIANA LEE

PALM VILLAS EQUITY LLC

PALMER PAUL E JR/DELORES J



Pamela Greg Stone

PAPAGO INN LLC

PAPAGO MARKETPLACE LLC
PAPAGO PARK REALTY Il LLC
PARISEAU DAN/CANDI

PARK PAUL

PARKS MATTHEW S

PARKS MATTHEW S

PARKS THOMAS M/LAURIE M
PARNELL MICHAEL S TR

PATEL MINA/ANISH P

PATTERSON FAMILY TRUST

Patti Badenoch

PATTON JOHN M

Patty Boalenoch

Paul Alessio - Chair

Paul Schierrer

PAULA AND RUSSELL TEMPLE TRUST
Paula Sturgeon

PAULSEN DON/KATHERINE

PAYNE SCOTT

Peggy King

PEREZ CELIA/CHAVARRIA CAROLINA
PICCHIONI WHITNEY JEANETE/MACDONALD CORY D
PIETREWICZ DAVID S

PL REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
PLANETA PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AL
Planning & Development Department
Planning & Development Director
Planning & Engineering Section Manager
Planning and Zoning

Planning Department

Planning Department

POCH MAUREEN J TR

POINSETT SHERRIE |

POKORNY PHILLIP

PORTER MATTHEW/JILL

PREJEAN KARLEE A/ROSS F

Prescott Smith

Project Management

QUAIL VENTURES LLC

QUINTANA BERNIE V SR

QUINTANA RAFAEL D/LETICIA
QUINTANA VEATRIZ E

R&H MOSS FAMILY TRUST

R&S GARDNER PROPERTIES LLC



RACANELLI KELSEY GRACE

Rachel Smetana

RALL JASON

RAMOS FERNANDO

RAMOT DANIEL/KELLY

Randall P. Brown

Randy Klus

Raoul Zubia

RASCON ALICIA P

Ray Duran

REA JONATHAN K

REDDY FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
REG LLC

REILLY EMILY J

RELENTLESS INVESTMENTS LLC
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST OF ZACHARY R MOLBREAK
RHODES BETTY L TR/HAROLD R

RICE DANIEL CRAIG

Rich Barber

RICHARD AND PATRICIA CAIN TRUST
RIDHA LANOUAR AND ANNE ROSE LANOUAR TRUST
RITCHIE JONATHAN

RIVERA JUAN V/LEONOR V

Robb Tyler

ROBERTS JACQUELINE L

ROBERTS RAYMOND E/SHARON E TR
ROBISON GEORGE RYAN

ROCK CHURCH ASSEMBLY OF GOD
ROGAN LIVING TRUST

ROGGE JUDY |

ROLLER ARIEL/SHAWN

ROMBERG LINDAK TR

ROMERO RAMON L

ROQUE PABLO BAHENA

ROSAS ANA

ROSE GEORGE R/MICHELLE R
ROWLAND THOMAS CLAY & MARY DALE
RUIZ KYLA

Ryan Gavin

SADLER JOHN

SANCHEZ JESUS & KATHLEEN C
Sandy Schenkkat

Sandy Wasserman

SANTANA ARIANA

SANTANA ARMONDO SANCHEZ
SAWALHA LEITH/FIDA



SAYLER THOMAS WILLIAM

SCANLAN JAMES ANTHONY

SCHMUTZ SARAH N

SCHULTE DOUGLAS K/STACEY
SCHUMACHER DENNIS E/RUTH J TR
SCIALO BRIAN M

SCISM SHON A

SCOTT BRANDON MICHAEL

Sean Brignall

SENINI JOHN

SEVENTY TWO FORTY LLC

SHARON R CADY LIVING TRUST/CADY THOMAS A
sharon thorson 6838 e pal

SHAVER CARL R/MARY J TR

SHEKERJIAN MARCIA

SHERIDAN BILLY & ALICE M

Sherry Wagner/Right-of-Way Technician, SR.
SHIPP LTD

SHU TZY-CHUAN

SHUMWAY JAMES H/LURLINE TR
SIEGFRIED MARK/HART ERIC R

SILVER ERIC

SIMMONS MICHAEL G/MILISSA B

SIMMS JOLYN

SINHA ANEESH/WELCH DEVIN MICHELLE
SKAFF ALYCIAR

SKYE ON MCDOWELL COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
SKYSONG 2 LLC (SUBLEASE)

SMITH GUY G & VICKIE L

SOLA DAVID J/SUSANA

Solange Whitehead

Solange whitehead

SOMMER COLLIN/BELL AMANDA

SONKIN ALLAN

Sonnie Kirtley

SOOBSFAM REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
SOWAR CORINNE

SPEES LIVING TRUST

STANTON JOHN COOLIDGE/ROCHELLE ANNE
STEELE ELISA J

STEGALL LAURIE

Stephen Masile

STEPHEN P AND STEPHANIE L HAAG TRUST
STEPP BRIAN RICHARD/PATRICIA CAVINESS
STETSON RONALD L/JEAN M

Steve Coluccio



Steve Pease

Steve Tyrrell

STEWART LEON DANIEL/LORI LYNN TR
STONE FAMILY TRUST

STORTS PETER/GWEN M

STRASSER BRADLEY/CAROLINE/ETAL
STUDTMANN RENTALS LLC

SUMANTRI IWAN/PUTRIADE
Superintendent

Superintendent

Susyn Rasmussen

Suzanne Klapp

SWAN FAMILY TRUST

Tara Wood

TAXIN ROBERT M

THOM CHRISTINE H

THOMPSON RICH

THOMSON BRENDAN/VANDERBURGH LINDSAY
Timothy P. Borchs

TIMOTHY R REILING REV LIV TRUST

Tobias Ruth

Tom Curley

TORRES JUAN

TRAMMELL LOUIS BYRD/DARLENE CIPRIANA
TREJBAL BRIAN

TREVNIC HOLDINS INC

TURLEY HOLDINGS LLC

TURNER KARL WARREN/MARY ELOISE TR
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

UTTER KEITHR

VALENZUELA MARIA ELENA

Valerie Kempton

VALLEY NATL BK OF ARIZ

VASILAKIS FLAUTT CHRISTINA ESTATE OF/PHYLLIS
VAUGHN RYAN J

VELA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS-CULVER PROP LLC
VELARDE ROSA MARIA/ARTURO/ANA ROSA
VENUTI PAUL/SHERRY/ASHLEY

VEST VALERIE

VESTER ERICA A

VICKERIE FAITH/MORGAN JUSTIS JOMO
Vicki Bell

Vickie Falen

VICTOR ROCKY/CHERIE D

Virg and Cathi Nugent

Virginia Korte



VOITA PATRICK JAMES/LISA

VOITA PATRICK JAMES/LISA MARIE
VOLBERDING MARY

W.J. Jim Lane - Mayor

Wade Tinant

WAFFLE SCOTTSDALE LLC

WAINWRIGHT DANIEL SNOWDEN JR/PATRON-WAINWRIGH
WALDEN ALLISON M/IAN
WALDENBERGER GEORGE

WALTER ANDREW/INNING

WANG PETER/WEI YA

WARD TROY/KATHLEEN

WARNKE JENNA L

WASILE NATALIE A/STEPHEN B

WATZKE JANE S

Wayne Schutsky

WEHNER JAMES J

WEISE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ETAL
WEISE J PATRICK

WEKELL MATTHEW THOMAS/TAYLOR
WELCH NATALIA

WELCH-ROWLAND GREGORY A/DENA K
WELL DUNN LLC

WELLER CHERYL E

WELLER SASHA/JILL

Wendy Sanders

WHYTE SEAN GARNET/GOLDBERG KIM MICHELLE
WILDE DAWN RENEE

WILLERT JANEL R

WILLIAM & DEBBIE CAMPBELL REVOCABLE TRUST
WILLIAMS BONNIE/MASEAR STEVE
WILSON CASEY

WILSON FAMILY TRUST

WILSON WESLEY BRYAN SR/KAREN J TR
WILTSIE TAYLOR

WINKLEBLACK LAURA

WINQUIST CRAIG N & KATHLEEN W

Wm Lyken

WOOD CRYSTAL

WULFEKUHLE SEAN

YEAZEL HANS

YEE WILLIE M/JANE TR

Yoko Naylov

YVONNE NORENE HENRICKS LIVING TRUST
ZIEMBA LEONA B TR






Company

City of Scottsdale Planning Commission

WITHEY MORRIS, PLC

Address

22214 N LA SENDA DR

2036 N GILBERT RD SUITE 2-304
5723 N 70TH PL

6602 S RITA LN

4143 N 49TH WY

7914 E SOLANO DR

4926 N 77TH PL

7340 E MAIN ST STE 200

6623 N SCOTTSDALE RD

10645 N TATUM BLVD STE 200-116
7237 E LATHAM ST

7031 E BELLEVIEW ST

6949 E Moreland

4519 E BECKER LN

4215 HARPER HILL RD SE

6931 E GRANADA RD

6931 E CULVER ST

7002 E Oak St

7624 E. Osborn Road

8280 E. Gelding Drive, Suite 101
1101 SSUTTON RD

6901 E CULVER ST

6828 E ALMERIA RD

7056 E Moreland St

1670 N Sunset Dr

PO BOX 221

8485 N PISADO BUENO

2825 N 81st way

6850 E MCDOWELL RD UNIT 46
7405 E ALMERIA RD

1714 N 73RD ST

6828 E Almeria Rd

6932 E Lyra Dr

1169 E. Clovefield Street
2525 E ARIZONA BILTMORE CIR A-212
7049 E CULVER ST

7044 E BELLEVIEW ST

6902 E CULVER ST

1746 E MARCONI AVE

12 NANCY CT

7331 E PORTLAND ST

7008 E LOMA LAND DR

2873 ALDER POINT DR

1207 N 71ST ST

7339 E NORTHLAND DR



PO BOX 2260
Withey Morris, PLC 2525 E. Arizona Biltmore Circle; Suite A-.
1620 N Sunset Dr
123 S FRONT ST DEPT 8088
4126 E CHAMBERS ST
6914 E WILLETTA ST
1406 N 2ND ST
6949 E LOMA DR
41806 N LA CANTERA DR
7044 E CULVER
2022 N 68th PI
7031 E CULVER
6931 E ALMERIA RD
6850 E MCDOWELL RD UNIT 44
7031 E MORELAND
8516 E. Shea Blvd.
6832 ELYRADR
7056 E WILLETTA ST
9435 GREENSPIRE DR UNIT 26
6824 E LYRA DR
7235 E CORONADO
12205 LABRADOR BAY CT
205 S CLARK DR
6901 E. Belleview Street
6832 E CULVER ST
6819 E ORION DR
3621 E CAMELBACK RD
6943 E WILLETTA ST
7110 E CONTINENTAL DR NO 2029
1050 N LAYMAN
11304 E NEWCASTLE AVE
10403 E BECKER LN
7032 E LOMA LAND DR
1313 N 71ST ST
7301 E GRANADA RD
ONE E WASHINGTON ST STE 1900
6902 E BELLEVIEW ST
6916 E LYRA DR
7127 E. Rancho Vista Dr. #4002
539 N ARIZONA AVE
9312 S31STST
7043 E CULVER ST
7055 E MORELAND ST
7244 E DIAMOND ST
1338 N 71ST ST
7252 E GRANADA RD



6907 E WILLETTA

4553 E YUCCA ST

15328 N. 102nd Street
29118 N 69TH PL

6931 E CORONA RD

P O BOX 318

7050 E MORELAND ST
4751 WILSHIRE BLVD SUITE 203
6832 E CONTINENTAL DR
2323 W UNIVERSITY DR
6838 E coronado rd

7043 E LOMA LAND DR
1577 N 69TH PL

PO BOX 5453

10636 E DESERT COVE AVE
6931 E LOMA LAND DR
7019 E CULVER ST

7007 E MORELAND ST
6940 E LYRA DR

1301 N 70TH ST

7337 E Sheridan St

1331 N 71st St

7056 E LATHAM ST

PO BOX 2511

1032 N 72ND PL

7523 E. Culver Street

1000 S WESTGATE AVE STE 100
1800 LARIMER ST SUITE 1700
6850 E MCDOWELL RD UNIT 53
3420 N. 78th Street

1331 N. 71st Street

6708 E. Palm Lane

6708 E palm In

175 CESSNA DR

7038 E LOMA LAND DR
7332 E LATHAM

7037 E LOMA LAND DR
2731 N FOREST AVE

7001 E MCDOWELL RD
7300 E MCDOWELL RD 100
7455 W ORCHID LN

6908 E LOMA LN

6920 E Diamond St

7346 E. Sunnyside Dr.

City of Scottsdale Planning Commission 6929 North Hayden Road, Ste. C4194



Town of Paradise Valley

6808 E. Bellview Street

6900 E LYRA DR

7044 E WILLETA ST

2 COPRA LN

7447 E INDIAN SCHOOL RD SUITE 100
6900 E 2ND ST

6920 E LOMA LAND DR

6915 E ORION DR

7340 E MAIN ST STE-200

7340 E MAIN ST

7308 E CORONADO RD

3525 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD UNIT 391
6914 E. Moreland Street

6017 E EDGEMONT AVE

6701 E Coronado Rd

2633 TELEGRAPH AVE UNIT 406
1331 N 71ST ST

6401 E Lincoln Drive

PO BOX 111

6848 E LYRA DR

1001 E PLAYA DEL NORTE DR UNIT 3113
10305 E. Via Linda 103 Ste 345
7621 N Via Elemental

6908 E LYRA DR

6850 E MCDOWELL RD UNIT 47
6844 E WILLETTA ST

7008 E MORELAND ST

6926 E BELLEVIEW

7068 E WILLETTA ST

6821 E ALMERIA RD

6922 E GRANADA RD

6914 E CULVER ST

13679 ORCHARD GATE RD

2549 DIXIE HWY

7307 E CORONADO RD

8209 E Edgemont

12005 N 84th Street

1838 N 78th St

7037 E CULVER ST

1337 N 71ST ST

1800 N SCOTTSDALE RD

7525 E. Camelback Road, Suite 104
670 APACHE DR

4422 E WILLOW AVE

2736 E MINTON ST

7013 E MORELAND ST



PO BOX 8
10032 W Mariposa
6431 E Oak St
6632 E Culver St
6907 E ORION DR
9830 E GRANITE PEAK TRL
8044 E OAK ST
23 CORPORATE PLAZA DR STE 150
7038 E MORELAND ST
6831 E BELLEVIEW ST
2042 N ALMOND GROVE
6934 E ALMERIA RD
N. 69th Place
7238 E PORTLAND
Arizona Department of Water Resources 1110 W. Washington Street STE 310
6913 E BELLEVIEW ST
7007 E BELLEVIEW ST
7008 E Willetta
6907 E Bellview St
7949 E Coronado Rd
6838 E Coronado Rd
6713 E Hubell St
3155 E BLUE RIDGE WY
COGS 8507 East Highland Avenue
6856 E LYRA DR
7237 E GRANADA RD
590 MADISON AVE 13TH FLOOR
20830 N TATUM BLVD SUITE 250
20830 N TATUM BLVD # 250
6938 E CULVER ST
6914 E ORION DR
7657 E Mariposa Grande Dr
6950 E WILLETTA ST
Burch & Cracchiolo PA P.O. Box 16882
8328 E VIRGINIA ST
7319 E LATHAM ST
6925 E ALMERIA
7441 E GRANADA RD
7733 E Monte Vista Rd
W17558048 HAVEN CT
6850 E MCDOWELL RD UNIT 54
1444 W AUTO DR
6928 E GRANADA RD
25499 N. 104th Way
7324 E Edgemont Ave
6944 E Oak St



7326 E ALMERIA

6919 E CULVER ST

3100 S RURALRD SUITE 1
PO BOX 61582

6850 E MCDOWELL RD UNIT 49
6944 E MORELAND
4201 ROOSEVELT WAY NE
7302 E GRANADA RD
1005 N SCOTTSDALE RD
7026 E LATHAM

1715 N 69TH ST

35216 N 36TH PL

7258 E CORONADO RD
6943 E MORELAND ST
6532 N 60TH ST

7055 E LATHAM ST
1125 N 71ST ST

6820 E LOMA LINDA DR
7019 E WILLETTA ST
6834 E ALMERIA RD
6708 E palm In

1325 N 71ST ST

6937 E WILLETTA

1331 N 70TH ST

7049 E LATHAM ST
7308 E GRANADA RD
7837 E GRANADA RD
7049 E LOMA LAND DR
3413 N 85TH ST

6925 E BELLEVIEW ST
3001 N 67TH PL

7008 E BELLEVIEW

7055 E WILLETTA ST
7014 E BELLEVIEW

1325 N 71st Street
4400 N SCOTTSDALE RD NO 9277
7242 E LATHAM ST
5226 E PERSHING AVE
712 W MENDOZA CIR
6826 E CULVER ST

7025 E Willetta St

6632 E Culver St

9844 E GELDING DR
76-6397 PUALANI ST
7243 E GRANADA

6949 E MORELAND ST



City of Scottsdale City Council

7131 E. Cholla St.
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.
7037 E MORELAND ST
7038 E BELLEVIEW ST
6943 E PALM LN

7850 E EL SENDERO #13
6880 E. Lrya Drive

1585 N 69TH PL

7038 E LATHAM

7019 E BELLEVIEW ST
6926 E WILLETTA ST
7330 E ALEMRIA RD
6914 E MORELAND ST
804 WINFAL DR

6939 E GRANADA RD
7250 E PORTLAND ST
7248 E LATHAM

7013 E. Willetta Street
7020 E LOMA LAND DR
4131 E DESERT SKY CT
1301 N 71ST ST

2525 W MADERO AVE
6908 E CULVER

7013 E CULVER

7038 E WILLETTA ST
1119 N 71ST ST

6901 E WILLETTA ST
7110 E CONTINENTAL DR
6125 E LARKSPUR DR
7308 E LATHAM ST
7302 E LATHAM ST
7308 E LATHAM

8331 E Buena Terra Way
6925 E LOMALAND DR
1102 N 72ND PL

7320 E LATHAM

6831 E LOMA LAND DR
6816 E LYRA DR

6631 E Horned Owl Trail
6825 E LOMA LAND DR
6910 E CORONADO RD
11020 N 45TH WAY
6938 E BELLEVIEW ST
7008 E LATHAM ST
6932 E LATHAM ST
7238 E DIAMOND ST



Gainey Ranch Community Association

City of Scottsdale

Berry Riddell, LLC

6917 E GRANADA RD

7025 E LATHAM ST

1325 N FIESTA BLVD SUITE 103
5434 E LINCOLN DR

6901 E BELLEVIEW ST
22305 N 39TH RUN

7001 E LOMA LAND DR
6838 E WILLETTA ST

7032 E LATHAM ST

7220 E DIAMOND ST
23828 N 25TH WY

1802 N 72ND PL

7220 E PORTLAND ST
6637 E Palm Ln

3805 154A ST

9976 Jasmine Dr

1343 N 71stt

6949 E Moreland

7801 E Coronado Rd

6721 E McDowell Rd 85257
6922 E CORONADO RD
7219 E PORTLAND ST
6908 E. Lyra Drive

3017 N 83rd St

7243 E. Granada

7110 E CONTINENTAL DR NO 2026
7820 200TH ST W

7720 Gainey Ranch Road
7336 E. Sunnyside Dr.
7666 E. El Rancho Drive
6858 E ORION DR

7327 E CORONADO RD
7561 E. Culver Street

6900 E. Lyra Drive

7032 E Loma Land Dr

2022 N 68th PI

6750 E Camelback Rd, Ste 100
6900 E Lyra Dr

6949 E Moreland

7834 E Palm Lan

7327 E ALMERIA RD

35 E Papago Dr

2314 E ROCKLEDGE RD
3518 N Cambers Court
7234 E CORONADO RD
7244 E CORONADO RD



1709 N 69TH ST
7002 E LATHAM ST
1308 N 71ST ST
7301 E ALMERIA RD
4434 \W GLENDALE AVE
6707 E Cypress
706 E Cavalier Dr
1000 N SCOTTSDALE RD
6850 E MCDOWELL RD UNIT 50
306-7040 GRANVILLE AVE
7937 Loma Linda Dr
7328 E. Stetson
7002 E Latham St
6900 E Lyra
2537 N 69th Place
20830 N TATUM BLVD STE 250
6888 E LYRA DR
7654 E. Pasadena Avenue
1235 N 78th St
6835 E Almeria Rd
4630 E THOMAS RD APT B10
6914 E LOMA LAND DR
City of Scottsdale City Council 3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.
8926 E Shrena Dr
7026 E. Willetta Street
6934 E GRANADA RD
7337 E ALMERIA RD
3232 N 82ND PL
1201 71ST ST
35 E Papago Dr
City of Scottsdale Planning Commission 8031 E. Sutton Drive
7020 E MORELAND ST
6937 E BELLEVIEW ST
6914 E Orion PI
1702 N 74TH ST
6914 E BELLEVIEW ST
656 S LUCINDA DR
Withey Morris, PLC 2525 E. Arizona Biltmore Circle, Suite A-.
5808 E CALLE DE PAISANO
6837 E WILLETTA ST
7249 E PORTLAND ST
7014 E MORELAND
5753 16TH AVE
4105 N 20TH ST STE 210
6926 E CULVER ST
7026 E LOMA LAND DR



1826 W CALLE ESCUDA
6950 E LATHAM ST
6839 E MONTECITO AVE
6850 E MCDOWELL RD UNIT 18
1701 N 69TH ST
11802 N 91ST PL
6599 E Thomas Rd #1045
7313 E LATHAM ST
6931 E MORELAND ST
412 GOLD LAKE CT
6843 E WILLETTA ST

City of Scottsdale Planning Commission 7127 E. Rancho Vista Dr. #1001
6909 E ALMERIA RD
122 E. Garfield St
8745 E Culver St
7025 E MORELAND ST
2509 N. Miller Road
1131 N 71STST
7237 E PORTLAND
8250 E QUARTERSHORSE TRL
6906 E ORION DR
6835 E ALMERIA RD
6916 E ALMERIA RD
6928 E ALMERIA RD
1915 N 72ND PL APT 2
7814 E Oberlin Way
2535 E. Culver Street #624
7026 E CULVER ST
5437 E EARLL DR
6925 E Moreland St

City of Scottsdale City Council 3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.
7448 E Fillmore
9681 E Chuckwagon Lane
16920 STRAWBERRY DR
1702 R REDFIELD RD
6829 E ALMERIA RD
P.O. Box 426
7608 E 4th St
6844 E BELLEVIEW ST
6950 E MORELAND ST
6844 E LOMA LAND DR
7230 E LATHAM ST
3 RUE DES CHANOINES
6850 E MCDOWELL RD UNIT 70
6925 E GRANADA RD
1708 N 69TH ST



2045 N. 69th Place

6901 E LOMA LAND DR

7225 E PORTLAND

7049 E MORELAND ST

1311 EBELLRD

9739 E MARIPOSA GRANDE DR

1200 N SCOTTSDALE RD

7313 E CORONADO RD

1553 N 69TH PL

10402 E Raintree Dr

7227 E CORONADO RD

7020 E CULVER ST

7257 E. Whilshire Drive

4041 N. Central Avenue Suite 1200
Town of Fountain Hills 16705 E. Avenue of the Fountains

7238 E CORONADO RD

7243 E PALM LN

N. 69th Place

7243 E Palm Ln

7038 E latham

7338 E Diamond

6946 E GRANADA RD

6932 E LOMALAND DR

1805 E DRAKE DR

7340 E MAIN ST SUITE 200

7231 E LATHAM

3320 N 62ND ST

7050 E BELLEVIEW ST

7001 E MOORELAND ST

912 E SAN JUAN AVE

HC1 BOX 1179 E

6910 E GRANADA RD

8124 E DESERT COVE AVE

7050 E CULVER ST

1237 COMSTOCK PL

1108 N 72ND PL

1120 N 72ND PL

6837 E LOMA LAND DR

7032 E BELLEVIEW ST

6900 East Indian School Road

2052 N 68th PI

7043 E MORELAND ST

6908 E WILLETTA

711 N MCQUEEN

636 DIVISION ST
Commercial Land Development Consulting 10278 East Hillery Drive



6431 E Oak
1819 N 69TH ST
AT&T 1231 W. University Drive
8725 E. Palo Verde Dr
6920 MIRAMAR RD NO 34
2227 N 71ST ST
8785 RALPH ST
1561 N 69TH PL
6922 E ORION DR
6943 E LATHAM ST
7007 E LATHAM ST
1319 N 71ST ST
7002 E WILLETTA ST
6838 E LOMA LAND DR
3174 E STELLA LN
7050 E WILLETTA ST
2529 N 86th St
6850 E McDowell St
7026 E Moreland ST
525 N Miller Rd #161
10632 N SCOTTSDALE BLVD B466
PO BOX 572921
7308 E PORTLAND ST
1902 N 72ND PL
7224 E LATHAM ST
1332 N 71ST ST
6950 E LOMA LAND DR
7510 E Palm Ln
7320 E ALMERIA
9000 E PIMA CENTER PKWY SUITE 350
10695 E SAHUARO DR
6940 E CORONADO RD
6932 E WILLETTA ST
6930 E ORION DR
PO BOX 19167
22214 N LASENDA DR
1801 N 69TH ST
6920 E BELLVIEW ST
7 LAKE VIEW RD
7302 E CORONADO RD
7254 E CORONADO RD
PAPAGO MARKETPLACE LLC 7025 E MCDOWELL RD STE 1-A
6926 E LOMA LAND DR
7019 E MORELAND ST
1800 SW 1ST AVE STE 620
1401 E MONTE VISTA RD



7025 E Willetta St
7303 21ST AVENUE NW
3519 E SHEA BLVD STE 132
1741 W LAREDO ST
1405 W WATER AVE APT 202
1695 228TH PL SE
7001 E BELLEVIEW ST
6938 E WILLETTA ST
7020 E BELLEVIEW ST
14 OAK TREE LN
12 MICHELLE PL
7008 E WILLETTA STREET
5027 N. 71st Pl
6837 E CORONADO RD
5027 N. 71st Place
City of Scottsdale Planning Commission 7527 E. Tailspin Lane
1920 N. Miller Road
6838 E ALMERIA RD
7904 E Vista Dr
6907 E BELLEVIEW ST
7007 E CULVER ST
7834 E Palm Lan
7306 E BELLVIEW ST #D
7323 E ALMERIA RD
7110 E CONTINENTAL DR NO 1022
10645 N TATUM BLVD SSTE 200-378

P O BOX 8050
Maricopa County Planning & Development 501 N. 44th Street, Suite 200
City of Phoenix 200 West Washington Street, 2nd Floor
Arizona State Land Department 1616 W. Adams Street
Town of Carefree 8 Sundial Circle P.O. Box 740
Town of Cave Creek 37622 N Cave Creek Road
SRP-MIC 10005 E Osborn Road

6931 E WILLETTA ST

7307 E GRANADA RD

1673 E COMMERCE AVE

6944 E LOMA LAND

6927 E PALM LN
City of Scottsdale Planning Commission 4350 E. Camelback Rd., Suite G-200
Arizona Department of Transportation 205 S. 17th Avenue MD 6012E

21831 N 16TH ST

7241 E MONTECITO DR

6926 E MORELAND ST

10320S 17THDR

4431 E BERYL LN

5230 E WHITTON AVE



6902 E LOMA LAND DR

2542 N 80th PI

1343 N 71ST ST

7307 E ALMERIA RD

175 W 79TH ST UNIT 5D
Spring Creek Development 7134 E. Stetson Drive; Suite 400

6725 E. Holly Street

7307 E Villa Way

6919 E LOMA LAND DR

6731 E. Culver

6931 E ORION DR

4379 W EL DORADO RD

4357 N 66TH ST

1114 N 72ND PL

6841 TANZANITE DR

7255 E CORONADO RD

60155 EMERALD DR

7253 E GRANADA RD

2944 N 44th St

6850 E MCDOWELL RD UNIT 71

1702 N 73RD ST

1307 N 71ST ST

6925 E WILLETTA

8331 E Buena Terra Way

1801 N 73RD PL

6934 E CORONADO RD

447 BLYTHWOOD RD

2012 N SCOTTSDALE RD A

7050 E LATHAM ST

6920 E MORELAND ST

7314 E CORONADO RD

7243 E FILLMORE ST

6826 E WILLETTE ST

6938 E LOMA LAND DR

6913 E CULVER ST

7308 E ALMERIA RD

7038 E CULVER ST

7248 E CORONADO RD

1325 N 71st Street

7402 E BELLEVIEW ST

6907 E CULVER ST

10961 E Gary Rd

525 N Miller Rd #110

1332 N 70TH ST

6838 E CULVER ST

6850 E MCDOWELL RD UNIT 19



Mail Station PAB348

City of Scottsdale City Council

7225 E LATHAM ST

7219 E LATHAM ST

7313 E ALMERIA RD

P O BOX 972

1014 N 72ND PL

7031 E WILLETTA

6541 E CHAPARRAL RD
6650 E MORELAND ST
7512 E Fillmore St

5662 E WILSHIRE DR

PO BOX 87341

6901 E ALMERIA RD

6838 e palm lane

1256 COYOTE RUN TRAIL
7841 E VIA SONRISA

7333 E ALMERIA

P.O. Box 52025

PO BOX 356

6938 E LATHAM

6943 E LOMA LAND DR
6927 E CORONADO RD
7317 E ALMERIA

8261 E OSBORN RD

1302 N 70TH ST

540 TRINITY LN N APT 3204
6921 E CORONADO RD
450 N DOBSON RD STE 201
6815 POPLAR AVENUE SUITE 500
7247 E GRANADA RD

6937 E LOMA LAND DR
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.
13281 N 99th PI

1307 N 70TH ST

7231 E PORTLAND ST

7904 E Chaparral

6938 E MORELAND ST
6826 E LOMA LAND DR
6850 E MCDOWELL RD NO 72
1569 N 69TH PL

7013 E LATHAM ST

6937 E CULVER ST

7026 E Moreland ST

7032 E MORELAND ST
6850 E MCDOWELL RD UNIT 48
1702 N 69TH ST

8819 N 85th Ct



Cave Creek Unified School District

Scottsdale Unified School District

City of Scottsdale City Council

City of Scottsdale City Council

7448 E Fillmore St

7753 E. Catalina Drive

7259 E GRANADA RD

7025 E WILLETTA ST

1302 N 71ST ST

2330 VIRGINIATOWN RD

7819 E CORONADO RD

7226 E DIAMOND ST

P.O. Box 426

8500 E. Jackrabbit Rd

7660 E McKellips

3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.
1802 N 69TH ST

6802 E. Diamond Street

6164 N LAS BRISAS DR NO 101
7032 E CULVER ST

6818 E ORION DR

6850 E MCDOWELL RD UNIT 16
2700 N. Hayden Road #3063
6841 E ALMERIA RD

6802 E. Diamond Street

1776 N Scottsdale Rd #242
6923 E PALM LN

1308 N 70TH ST

1809 N 73RD PL

7326 E LATHAM ST

6918 E GRANDADA ST

7044 E MORELAND

160 INVERNESS DR W #400
7249 E CORONADO RD

7055 E BELLEVIEW

6822 E Hubbell St

ERNST & YOUNG LLP P O BOX 1919
PO BOX 11244

6937 E CORONADO RD

24426 N 82ND PL

6949 E BELLVIEW ST

1331 N CHATSWORTH RD
7110 E CONTINENTAL DR 1051
6937 E PALM LN

12625 LIGHTHOUSE POINTE CT
8702 E Cypress St

10520 N 117th PI

6850 E MCDOWELL RD UNIT 69
6701 E Culver St

3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.



City of Scottsdale City Council

Granite Reef Neighborhood Resource Center

6924 ELYRA DR

3834 ORION DR

7231 E GRANADA RD

3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.
4614 E. Running Deer Trail
1723 N SCOTTSDALE RD #100
6850 E MCDOWELL RD UNIT 43
7056 E MORELAND ST

715 DELANEY PARK DR UNIT 1
7223 E CORONADO RD

7110 E CONTINENTAL DR UNIT 2051
7014 E LATHAM ST

1314 N 70TH ST

7026 E MORELAND ST

7302 E PORTLAND ST

1124 E Orchid Ln

PO BOX 44707

PO BOX 32256

P O BOX 32256

6840 E LYRA DR

6910 E ALMERIA RD

7031 E LATHAM ST

9617 N 83RD WAY

6943 E BELLEVIEW ST

28310 N 148TH STREET
1904 N Miller Rd

6938 E ORION DR

6907 E LOMA LINDA DR
7019 E LATHAM

10032 W MARIPOSA ST
1886 SHERWOOD DR

6932 E BELLEVIEW ST

4589 DRY CREEK RD

7014 E LOMA LAND DR

6831 E WILLETTA ST

6826 E ORION DR

1038 N 72ND PL

6526 E. Cypress Street

7037 E LATHAM ST

1138 N 74TH ST

6880 E LYRA DR

PO BOX 10358

8236 E Granite Rd

7037 E WILLETTA ST

6837 E CULVER

1700 N Granite Reef Road



Gammage & Burnham, PLC
Southwest Gas Corporation

Withey Morris, PLC

Paradise Valley Unified School District
Earl, Curley & Lagarde, P.C.

Arizona Commerce Authority

2 N. Central Avenue, 15th Floor

2200 N. Central Avenue Ste 101

2525 E. Arizona Biltmore Circle; Suite A-
212

15002 N. 32nd Street

3101 N. Central Avenue, Ste. 1000

333 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1900



City
SCOTTSDALE
MESA

PARADISE VALLEY

TEMPE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX

PORT ORCHARD

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
PAYSON
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
TEMPE
SCOTTSDALE

PARADISE VALLEY

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Gilbert
Phoenix
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
GERING
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
ROSEVILLE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

State
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
WA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
NE
AZ
AZ
CA
AZ
AZ

Zip
85255
85203
85253
85283
85018
85250
85251
85251
85250
85028
85257
85257
85257
85028
98366
85257
85257
85257
85251
85260
85541
85257
85257
85257
85281
85252
85253
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85298
85016
85257
85257
85257
85022
69341
85257
85257
95661
85257
85251

Country



TEMPE
Phoenix
TEMPE
MEMPHIS
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
ANTHEM
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

WEST DES MOINES

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
AUSTIN
TEMPE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
GILBERT
MESA
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
CHANDLER
LINCOLN
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

AZ
AZ
AZ
TN
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
1A

AZ
AZ
X
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
NE
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

85280
85016
85281
38103
85040
85257
85004
85257
85086
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257-0000
85260
85257
85257
50266
85257
85257
78732
85281
85257
85257
85257
85018
85257
85257
85233
85209
85259
85257
85257
85257
85004
85257
85257
85251
85224
68516
85257
85257
85257-0000
85257
85257



SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

WESTERN SPRINGS

SCOTTSDALE
LOS ANGELES
SCOTTSDALE
TEMPE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
scOTTSDALE
ScotTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SAN LUIS
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
LOS ANGELES
DENVER
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
ERIE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
TEMPE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
CHANDLER
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
Scottsdale

Scottsdale

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
IL

AZ
CA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
az

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
CA
co
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
co
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ

85257
85028
85255
85266
85257
60558
85257
90010
85257
85281
85257
85257
85257
85261
85259
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85349
85257-0000
85257
90049
80202
85257
85251
85257
85257
85257
80516
85257
85257
85257
85281
85257
85257
85226
85257-0000
85257
85260

85250



SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

PACIFIC PALISADES

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SAN DIEGO
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
OAKLAND
SCOTTSDALE

Paradise Valley

PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
TEMPE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
POWAY
WATERFORD
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale

LAKE HAVASU CITY

PHOENIX
MESA
SCOTTSDALE

AZ
AZ
CA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
CA
AZ
AZ
AZ
CA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
CA
Mi
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

85257
85257
90272
85251
85251
85257
85257
85251
85251
85257
92130
85257
85257
85257
94612
85257
85253
85001
85257
85281
85258
85258
85257
85257
85257
85257
85254
85257
85257
85257
85257
92064
48328
85257
85257
85260
85257
85257
85257
85257
85251
86406
85022
85215
85257



SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
Scottsdale
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

NEWPORT BEACH

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
MESA
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Phoenix
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
GILBERT
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
NEW YORK
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
Phoenix
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
MUSKEGO
SCOTTSDALE
TEMPE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
CA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
NY
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
Wi
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

85252
85037
85257
85257

85257

85262

85257

92660

85257

85257

85213

85257

85257

85257

85007

85257

85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257

85298

85251-1822

85257

85257

10022

85050

85050

85257

85257

85255

85257

85011

85257

85257

85257-0000

85257
85257

53150-8886

85257

85284

85257

85255
85257
85257



SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
TEMPE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SEATTLE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
CAVE CREEK
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

PARADISE VALLEY

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
MESA

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
KAILUA KONA
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
WA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
HI
AZ
AZ

85257
85257
85282
85082
85257
85257-0000
98105
85257
85257
85257
85257
85331
85257
85257
85253
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257-3218
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85251
85257-3210
85251
85257
85257
85257
85257
85251
85257
85254
85210
85257
85257
85257
85260
96740
85257
85257



Scottsdale

Scottsdale

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

SCHAUMBURG

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
CAVE CREEK
SCOTTSDALE
MESA
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
IL

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

85254
85251
85257
85257
85257
85262
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
60173
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85331
85257
85202
85251
85257-0000
85257
85257
85257
85257
85254
85257
85257
85257-0000
85250

85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85266
85257
85257
85028
85257
85257
85257
85257



SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257

SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
GILBERT AZ 85233
PARADISE VALLEY AZ 85253
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
PHOENIX AZ 85050
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
PHOENIX AZ 85024
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85251-0000
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SURREY BC V3Z0V4 Canada
Scottsdale AZ 85260
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85251
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
LAKEVILLE MN 55044
Scottsdale AZ 85258
Scottsdale AZ 85260
Scottsdale AZ 85260
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
Scottsdale AZ 85251
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
TEMPE AZ 85281
PHOENIX AZ 85048
Scottsdale AZ 85251
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257

SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257



SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
GLENDALE
SCOTTSDALE
TEMPE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
RICHMOND
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Tempe
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
TUCSON
Phoenix
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
DELTA
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
BC
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
BC
AZ
AZ
AZ

85257
85257
85257
85257
85301
85257
85281
85257
85257
V6Y 3WS Canada
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85050
85257
85250
85257
85257
85018
85257
85251
85260
85257
85257
85257-1447
85251
85257-0000
85281
85260
85257
85257-0000
85257
85257
85257
85748
85016
85018-0000
85257
85257
85257
V4L1G8 Canada
85016
85257
85257-3324



PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
DANVILLE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
Tempe
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
ENCINO
TEMPE
SCOTTSDALE
Cave Creek
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
ROUEN
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
CA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
CA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ

85085
85257
85251
85257-3201
85257
85260
85251
85257
85257
94506
85259
85251
85253
85281
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257-0000
85258
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85266
85257
85257
85018
85257
85251
85257
85262
91436
85283
85257
85327
85251
85257
85257
85257
85257
76000
85257
85257-0000
85257



SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
Phoenix

Fountain Hills

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
TEMPE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
PAYSON
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

NEWBURY PARK

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
CHANDLER
BARRINGTON
Scottsdale

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
CA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
IL

AZ

85257
85257
85257
85257
85022
85255
85257
85257
85257
85255
85257
85257
85257
85012
85268
85357
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85283
85251
85257
85251
85257
85257
85014-2532
85541
85257
85260
85257
91320
85257-3416
85257
85257-3250
85257
85251
85257
85257
85257-0000
85225
60010
85255



SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Mesa
Scottsdale
SAN DIEGO
SCOTTSDALE
ROSEMEAD
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
TARZANA
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

FOUNTAIN HILLS

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

HAWTHORN WOODS

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PORTLAND
PHOENIX

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
CA
AZ
CA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
CA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
IL

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
OR
AZ

85257
85251
85201
85250
92121-2632
85257
91770
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257-0000
85257
85257
85016
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85254
91357
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85258
85259
85257
85257
85257
85269
85255
85257
85257
60047
85257
85257
85257
85257-3253
85257
97201
85006



Scottsdale
SEATTLE
PHOENIX
CHANDLER
SPOKANE
SAMMAMISH
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
IRVINE
SCHAUMBURG
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
PARADISE VALLEY
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Carefree
Cave Creek
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
GILBERT
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Phoenix
Phoenix
PHOENIX
TUCSON
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX

AZ
WA
AZ
AZ
WA
WA
AZ
AZ
AZ
CA

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

85257
98117
85028
85224
99201
98075-7246
85257
85257
85257
92612
60173
85257

85253
85257

85253

85255
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85252
85008
85003
85007
85377
85331
85256
85257
85257
85234-8203
85257
85257

85018
85007
85024
85710
85257-3259
85041
85028
85018



SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257

SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
NEW YORK NY 10024
Scottsdale AZ 85251
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
YUMA AZ 85364
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85251
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
CARLSBAD CA 92009
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SOUTH BEND IN 46614
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
Phoenix AZ 85018
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257-3254
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
Scottsdale AZ 85250
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
TORONTO ON M4N1A8 Canada
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
Scottsdale AZ 85259
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257

SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257



SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

PARADISE VALLEY

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PRESCOTT
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Phoenix
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

SAINT PETERSBURG

SCOTTSDALE
MESA

GERMANTOWN

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
FL

AZ
AZ
TN
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

85257
85257
85257
85252
85257
85257
85253
85257
85257
85257
85080-7341
85257
85257
86303
85258
85257
85072-2025
85252
85257
85257
85257
85257
85251
85257
33716-1316
85257
85201
38138
85257
85257
85251
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257-3251
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257-3202
85257
85258



SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
LINCOLN
MESA
SCOTTSDALE
Cave Creek
Scottsdale
Scottsdale
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale

PARADISE VALLEY

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
MESA

SCOTTSDALE
INGLEWOOD
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

WICHITA FALLS

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
MESA
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
ALPHARETTA
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
CA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
co
AZ
AZ
AZ
X
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

85257
85251
85257
85257
85257
95648
85207
85257
85327
85250
85257
85251
85257
85257
85253-4206
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85207
85257-0000
80112-5005
85257
85257
85257
76307
85271
85257
85255
85257
85207
85257
85257
30005
85257
85259

85257-3204
85257
85251



SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale
Cave Creek
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
ORLANDO
SCOTTSDALE
SOCTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
MESA
MESA
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
PRESCOTT
SCOTTSDALE
NAPA
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
Scottsdale

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
FL

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
CA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

85257
85257
85257
85251
85331
85257
85257
85257
32806
85257
85257
85257-0000
85257
85257
85257
85020

85064
85275
85275
85257
85257
85257
85258
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85037
86303
85257
94558
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85257
85064-0358
85257
85257
85251
85257



Phoenix
Phoenix

Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix

AZ
AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

85004
85004

85016
85032
85012
85004



NELSEN
PARTNERS

ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS

NELSEN PARTNERS, INC.
Austin | Scottsdale

15210 North Scottsdale Road
Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85254
480.949.6800

Principals

Brad J. Nelsen, 4 ran
Philip J. Crisara, 4
George A. Melara,

Erston Senger, A4

Directors

Helen Bowling, #
Jeff Brand, #4

J. Scott Chasteen
Scott DeMont, 4»
Michael Martin, 4
Stephen L. Oliva, 44

Associates

Tony Marco, A4
Randy McManus
Bob Newell, 4»

NELSENPARTNERS.COM

Dear Property Owner,

This is to inform you of a request by owner for approval of the site plan, landscape plan,
and building elevations for a hotel +/-71,910 gsf on a +/-1.044 acre site with PRC/PCD

zoning located at 7047 E McDowell Road.

Project Name:

Pre-App Number:

Lot Size:
Zoning:

Project Location:

City Contact:

Papago Plaza

485-PA-14

+/-45,440 gsf (+/-1.044 acres)
PRC/PCD

7047 E McDowell Rd
Scottsdale, Arizona 85257
Greg Bloemberg, 480-312-4306

Applicant Contact: Jeff Brand, 480-949-6800

w
Site Location:

VICINITY MAP @

WORTH

E OAK ST

EPALMLN

N| SCOTTSDALE |RD

N6STHST
N T70THST
N74THST
N MILLER RD

E McDOWELL §| RD

PROJECT SITE- — | I

BELLEVIEW | ST

|

m

\

E ROOSEVELT ST

N COLLEGE AVE

Conceptual Site Plan:

SITE PLAN Mc Dowell Rd.
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lcastro
Date


Parcel Number
129-08-001
129-08-002
129-08-051C
129-08-051D
129-08-051E
129-11-002A
129-11-003A
129-11-004A
129-11-034
129-11-035
129-11-036
129-11-037
129-11-069
129-11-135
129-11-136
129-11-137
129-11-138
129-11-139
129-11-140
129-11-141
129-11-142
129-11-143
129-11-174
129-11-175
129-11-176A
129-11-178
129-11-179
129-12-001F
129-12-001K
129-12-001L
129-12-001N
129-12-001P
129-12-001X
129-12-001Y
129-12-002
129-12-003
129-12-004
129-12-005
129-12-006
129-12-007
129-12-008
129-12-009
129-12-010
129-12-012
129-12-013
129-12-014
129-12-015
129-12-016
129-12-017
129-12-018
129-12-019
129-12-020
129-12-021
129-12-022
129-12-023
129-12-024
129-12-025

Owner

BARWELL JOHN F I

ELLIOTT BRIAN W

JORMAR INVESTMENT COMPANY LLC
JORMAR INVESTMENT COMPANY LLC
JORMAR INVESTMENT COMPANY LLC

NICHOLSON ANTHONY J/SUSAN JANE TR

PORTER MATTHEW/JILL

ROQUE PABLO BAHENA
SHUMWAY JAMES H/LURLINE TR
BAILEY ROBERT/CARLA
EDWARDS CHRISTA J
GREENWALD DONALD/KATHLEEN
MCGEATHY JACK R/SAUNDRA TR
OLIVER ARLISS L

WHYTE SEAN GARNET/GOLDBERG KIM MICHELLE

HANZE RONALD/DEBORAH

BRYAN AND RENEE PARCELL REVOCABLE TRUST
STANTON JOHN COOLIDGE/ROCHELLE ANNE

MOIRA LYNN TRUST
MANZI ANDREW J/CHRISTIE
BUTLER BRICE C/BRIANA G

SINHA ANEESH/WELCH DEVIN MICHELLE

REA JONATHAN K
HASHILKAR DARPANA/RA] M

SKYE ON MCDOWELL COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
SKYE ON MCDOWELL COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
SKYE ON MCDOWELL COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

CCPATIO LLC

YEE WILLIE M/JANE TR
PAPAGO MARKETPLACE LLC
BROOKS BUILDINGS INC
PAPAGO INN LLC

PAPAGO MARKETPLACE LLC
PAPAGO MARKETPLACE LLC
STORTS PETER/GWEN M
MCDIVITT PENNY LYNN

ARIAS HAGY/DOMINGUEZ MARTHA EUGENIA ARIAS

HADDER JAMES E & CAROL
MEJIA CRISTIAN M SALINAS
FROST ROBERT V & CHERYL M
PARKS THOMAS M/LAURIE M
GOULD ROSE M

GOODWIN ERIC

SOMMER COLLIN/BELL AMANDA
QUINTANA BERNIE V SR

HICKS FRANCI M TR

GIBBS CHASE

WILLIAMS BONNIE/MASEAR STEVE

ARNOLD & MARY FRANK FAMILY TRUST
GARCIA ANA ROSA/GOMEZ JURADO JAVIER

STONE FAMILY TRUST
SCIALO BRIAN M

YVONNE NORENE HENRICKS LIVING TRUST

ARREDONDO AGUSTIN/VERONICA
JARR EQUITY GROUP INC

GOODWIN KENNETH N & ELIZABETH ANNE

BOLEN ERIC W

NELSEN

PARTNERS

ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS PEG

Property Address Mailing Address
6931 E ALMERIA RD SCOTTSDALE 852f 6931 E ALMERIA RD SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
6925 E ALMERIA RD SCOTTSDALE 852F 6925 E ALMERIA SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
6932 E MCDOWELL RD SCOTTSDALE 8! 1000 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
6910 E MCDOWELL RD SCOTTSDALE 81000 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
6910 E MCDOWELL RD SCOTTSDALE 8! 1000 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
6950 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 6950 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
6944 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 6944 E LOMA LAND SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
6938 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 6938 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
6943 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 6943 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
6949 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 6949 E LOMA DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
6950 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 6950 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
6944 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 6826 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1338 N 70TH ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 HC1 BOX 1179 E PAYSON AZ 85541
6930 E ORION DR SCOTTSDALE 85257 6930 E ORION DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
6938 E ORION DR SCOTTSDALE 85257 6938 E ORION DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1585 N 69TH PL SCOTTSDALE 85257 1585 N 69TH PL SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1577 N 69TH PL SCOTTSDALE 85257 1577 N 69TH PL SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1569 N 69TH PL SCOTTSDALE 85257 1569 N 69TH PL SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1561 N 69TH PL SCOTTSDALE 85257 1561 N 69TH PL SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1553 N 69TH PL SCOTTSDALE 85257 1553 N 69TH PL SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
6940 E LYRA DR SCOTTSDALE 85257 6940 E LYRA DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
6932 E LYRA DR SCOTTSDALE 85257 540 TRINITY LN N APT 3204 SAINT PETERSBURG FL 33716-1316
6931 E ORION DR SCOTTSDALE 85257 6931 E ORION DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
6939 E ORION DR SCOTTSDALE 85257 804 WINFAL DR SCHAUMBURG IL 60173
450 N DOBSON RD STE 201 MESA AZ 85201
450 N DOBSON RD STE 201 MESA AZ 85201
450 N DOBSON RD STE 201 MESA AZ 85201
7001 E MCDOWELL RD SCOTTSDALE 8! 7001 E MCDOWELL RD SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1530 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE { PO BOX 10358 PHOENIX AZ 85064-0358
7025 E MCDOWELL RD SCOTTSDALE 8! 3519 E SHEA BLVD STE 132 PHOENIX AZ 85028
1302 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE {2323 W UNIVERSITY DR TEMPE AZ 85281
7017 E MCDOWELL RD SCOTTSDALE 8! 7303 21ST AVENUE NW SEATTLE WA 98117
3519 E SHEA BLVD STE 132 PHOENIX AZ 85028
7047 E MCDOWELL RD SCOTTSDALE 83519 E SHEA BLVD STE 132 PHOENIX AZ 85028
1302 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 1302 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7050 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85 7050 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7044 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85: 7044 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7038 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85: 7038 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7032 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85: 7032 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7026 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85: 6532 N 60TH ST PARADISE VALLEY AZ 85253
7020 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85: 7020 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7014 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85: 7014 E BELLEVIEW SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7008 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85: 7008 E BELLEVIEW SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1307 N 70TH ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 1307 N 70TH ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1313 N 70TH ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 7241 E MONTECITO DR TUCSON AZ 85710
1325 N 70TH ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 4131 E DESERT SKY CT CAVE CREEK AZ 85331
1331 N 70TH ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 1331 N 70TH ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1337 N 70TH ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 1886 SHERWOOD DR PRESCOTT AZ 86303
7013 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 1746 E MARCONI AVE PHOENIX AZ 85022
7019 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 7019 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7025 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 7025 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7031 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 7031 E WILLETTA SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7037 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 7037 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7043 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 12 NANCY CT GERING NE 69341
7049 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 3805 154A ST SURREY BC CANADA V3Z0V4
7055 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 7055 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1338 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 1338 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
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129-12-026
129-12-027
129-12-028
129-12-029
129-12-030
129-12-031
129-12-032
129-12-033
129-12-034
129-12-035
129-12-036
129-12-037
129-12-038
129-12-039
129-12-040
129-12-041
129-12-042
129-12-043
129-12-044
129-12-045
129-12-046
129-12-047
129-12-048
129-12-049
129-12-050
129-12-051
129-12-052
129-12-053
129-12-054
129-12-055
129-12-056
129-12-057
129-12-058
129-12-059
129-12-060
129-12-061
129-12-062
129-12-063
129-12-064
129-12-065
129-12-066
129-12-067
129-12-068
129-12-069A
129-12-070A
129-12-071A
129-12-072
129-12-073
129-12-074
129-12-075
129-12-076
129-12-077
129-12-078
129-12-079
129-12-080
129-12-081
129-12-082
129-12-083
129-13-006F
129-13-006G
129-13-006H
129-13-006)

NEUFELD MICHAEL

BSRI'INVESTMENTS LLC

MCLEMORE ALANAH M

BANN WILLIAM/MARLENE

ROWLAND THOMAS CLAY & MARY DALE
THOM CHRISTINE H

LEW SAM FONG

MARIANINO DANIEL IV

JOHN SCOTT BROUSE & ELIZABETH DALE BROUSE RLT
CATRON LORI

PAYNE SCOTT

HOELZEN CHRISTINE A

BUECHLER H JAMES

INOUYE CRAIG/ROBERSON-INOUYE CHARLOTTE
BARTLING PHILLIP L

DANE AND JUDITH BISGARD TRUST
BOHN TAMARA

ARBOLIDA ANGELA

WILSON FAMILY TRUST

JOHNSTON MARGARET/SCHAFFERT MARILYN/WALLACE G
HILL CHRISTOPHER N

RITCHIE JONATHAN

BIRD STEPHEN/PARKS CYNTHIA
MORRISON JOANNA J

GAVIN RYAN/MARY GRACE
COLLINWOOD ARVIN/CAMIE JO

DANG LANNA

RALL JASON

CUCITRO CHRISTEL TR

LAMB ROBERT A/DONNA MARIE
BEHARI KESHAV M

MULLEN CHRISTOPHER ALLEN

CIENKUS CAITLIN

HOFFMAN REBEKAH R/STEVE L

HMRP2 LLC

1332 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 1332 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1326 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 PO BOX 5453 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85261

7050 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 7050 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7044 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 7044 E CULVER SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7038 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 7038 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7032 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 7032 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7026 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 7026 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7020 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 7020 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7014 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 2314 E ROCKLEDGE RD PHOENIX AZ 85048
7008 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 2731 N FOREST AVE TEMPE AZ 85281

7007 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 7007 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7013 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 7013 E CULVER SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7019 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 7019 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7025 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 5434 E LINCOLN DR PARADISE VALLEY AZ 85253
7031 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 7031 E CULVER SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7037 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 7037 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7043 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 7043 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7049 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 7049 E CULVER ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1314 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 4589 DRY CREEK RD NAPA CA 94558

1308 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 1308 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1301 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 1301 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1307 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 1307 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1313 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 1313 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1319 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 1319 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1325 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 1325 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1331 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 1331 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1337 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 1337 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1343 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 1343 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7068 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 7068 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7062 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 412 GOLD LAKE CT DANVILLE CA 94506
7056 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 7056 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7050 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 7050 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7044 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 7044 E WILLETA ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7038 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 7038 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7032 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 2525 W MADERO AVE MESA AZ 85202

KATHERINE A TABER REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST/TABER KATH 7026 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 4630 E THOMAS RD APT B10 PHOENIX AZ 85018

WALDENBERGER GEORGE
NATIONWIDE ASSETS LLC

PATTERSON FAMILY TRUST
MORRISSEY SCOTT

JACINTO FLORENCE

GOLUB GLEN N/JOAN B

WEISE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ETAL
ALTMAN IRWIN M/KLONOFF PAMELA S
ROMBERG LINDA K TR

7031 E LOMA LAND LLC

CATHERINE CHARLES R

BRUGGEMAN HAROLD DALE/JEAN ANN TR
GITZLAFF ERIC R/MIRANDA GILBERT
QUINTANA VEATRIZ E

CASTAGNA FRANCES

BILLINGSLEY FAMILY LIVING TRUST
KORSNACK CHRISTIAN

HERNANDEZ JOSEPHINA LANDA
WILSON WESLEY BRYAN SR/KAREN J TR
ARRIAGA LUIS/LORENZO

PALMER PAUL E JR/DELORES J

KTTF LLC

R&H MOSS FAMILY TRUST

R&H MOSS FAMILY TRUST

MANITOU PROPERTIESLLC

MANITOU PROPERTIESLLC

NELSEN

PARTNERS il

ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS PEG

7020 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 715 DELANEY PARK DR UNIT 1 ORLANDO FL 32806

7014 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 10632 N SCOTTSDALE BLVD B466 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85254

7008 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 7008 E WILLETTA STREET SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7002 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE 852! 7002 E WILLETTA ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7001 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 7001 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7007 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 3001 N 67TH PL SCOTTSDALE AZ 85251
7013 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 PO BOX 32256 MESA AZ 85275
7019 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 8485 N PISADO BUENO PARADISE VALLEY AZ 85253
7025 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 7243 E FILLMORE ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7031 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 4143 N 49TH WY PHOENIX AZ 85018
7037 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 7037 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7043 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 7043 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7049 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 7049 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7044 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 10320 S 17TH DR PHOENIX AZ 85041
7038 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 7038 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7032 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 7032 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7026 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 7026 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257-3324
7020 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 7020 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7014 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 7014 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7008 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 7008 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7002 E LOMA LAND DR SCOTTSDALE 8 1401 E MONTE VISTA RD PHOENIX AZ 85006
1312 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE ¢ 7340 E MAIN ST STE-200 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85251
7111 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85: 4431 E BERYL LN PHOENIX AZ 85028

4431 E BERYL LN PHOENIX AZ 85028
1200 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE ¢ 1311 E BELL RD PHOENIX AZ 85022

1311 E BELL RD PHOENIX AZ 85022
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129-13-006K
129-13-011
129-13-012
129-13-013
129-13-014
129-13-015
129-13-016
129-13-017
129-13-018
129-13-019
129-13-020
129-13-021
129-13-035
129-13-036
129-13-060
129-13-061
129-13-062
129-13-063
129-13-064
129-33-001S
129-33-001T
129-33-0188
129-33-019A
129-33-0198
129-33-020A
129-33-020C
129-33-021
131-17-013B
131-17-014D
131-17-014F
131-17-014H
131-18-089
131-18-090D
131-18-090E
131-38-008D
131-38-009A
131-38-0098
131-38-010C
131-38-011
131-38-012
131-38-013
131-38-014
131-38-015

MOSS RICHARD W/HENRETTA

KISER JEFFREY L/POLLOCK STEVEN J
ABDELRASUL RASMEY

POKORNY PHILLIP

VASILAKIS FLAUTT CHRISTINA ESTATE OF/PHYLLIS
A PLACE IN THE SUN LLC

VALENZUELA MARIA ELENA

WALDEN ALLISON M/IAN

BREWER RODNEY Y/NANCEE M TR
TURNER KARL WARREN/MARY ELOISE TR
DESIR LUCE MARIE S

STEPHEN P AND STEPHANIE L HAAG TRUST
MANIFOLD JOHNLAURIE A/POLLACK MICHAEL C
BOILLOT DONALD J/PATRICIA S

KEEFER SHARON M

ARTHUR JOYCE ELLEN

J AND S MOLNAR LLC

MAX MCKNIGHT LLC

R&H MOSS FAMILY TRUST

CERCIDIUM HOLDINGS LLC

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
CAPITAL REAL ESTATE-DWELL LLC
CHAPMAN MCDOWELL LLC

CAPITAL REAL ESTATE-DWELL LLC
CHAPMAN MCDOWELL LLC

BOBS RESTAURANT OF AZ LEASE
DAUWALDER PROPERTIES LLC

ASUF SCOTTSDALE LLC (LEASE)

ASUF SCOTTSDALE LLC (LEASE)

ASUF SCOTTSDALE LLC (LEASE)

ASUF SCOTTSDALE LLC (LEASE)

WAFFLE SCOTTSDALE LLC

DHALIWAL FAMILY LIVING TRUST
WAFFLE SCOTTSDALE LLC

AZ BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CORPORATION
CITY OF SCOTTSDALE

CITY OF SCOTTSDALE

CINDY M HAINS TRUST

1215SR LLC

1215SR LLC

ONE ONE THREE SEVEN SR LLC

ONE ONE THREE SEVEN SR LLC

ONE ONE THREE SEVEN SR LLC

NELSEN

PARTNERS

ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS PEG

4431 E BERYL LN PHOENIX AZ 85028
7025 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85: 5808 E CALLE DE PAISANO SCOTTSDALE AZ 85018
7031 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85: 7031 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7037 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85: 1673 E COMMERCE AVE GILBERT AZ 85234-8203
7043 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85: PO BOX 11244 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85271
7049 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85. 10645 N TATUM BLVD STE 200-116 PHOENIX AZ 85028
7055 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85: 7055 E BELLEVIEW SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7056 E MORELAND ST SCOTTSDALE 85 7056 E MORELAND ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7050 E MORELAND ST SCOTTSDALE 85 7050 E MORELAND ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7044 E MORELAND ST SCOTTSDALE 85 7044 E MORELAND SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7038 E MORELAND ST SCOTTSDALE 85 7038 E MORELAND ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7032 E MORELAND ST SCOTTSDALE 857032 E MORELAND ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7049 E MORELAND ST SCOTTSDALE 85 7049 E MORELAND ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7055 E MORELAND ST SCOTTSDALE 85 7055 E MORELAND ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1201 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 1201 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1207 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 1207 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1213 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 22305 N 39TH RUN PHOENIX AZ 85050
1219 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 7340 E MAIN ST SUITE 200 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85251
1225 N 71ST ST SCOTTSDALE 85257 4431 E BERYL LN PHOENIX AZ 85028
7000 E MCDOWELL RD SCOTTSDALE 87300 E MCDOWELL RD 100 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1776 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE ¢ 160 INVERNESS DR W #400 INGLEWOOD CO 80112-5005
7003 E PALM LN SCOTTSDALE 85257 1800 LARIMER ST SUITE 1700 DENVER CO 80202
7100 E MCDOWELL RD SCOTTSDALE 8: 7455 W ORCHID LN CHANDLER AZ 85226
7100 E MCDOWELL RD SCOTTSDALE 8. 1800 LARIMER ST SUITE 1700 DENVER CO 80202
7150 E MCDOWELL RD SCOTTSDALE 8: 7455 W ORCHID LN CHANDLER AZ 85226
7170 E MCDOWELL RD SCOTTSDALE 8:539 N ARIZONA AVE CHANDLER AZ 85224
1800 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE ¢ 1800 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
1475 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE ¢ PO BOX 2260 TEMPE AZ 85280
7333 E MCDOWELL RD SCOTTSDALE 8. PO BOX 2260 TEMPE AZ 85280
1585 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE ¢ PO BOX 2260 TEMPE AZ 85280
1355 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE ¢ PO BOX 2260 TEMPE AZ 85280
7272 E MCDOWELL RD SCOTTSDALE 8.1723 N SCOTTSDALE RD #100 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7202 E MCDOWELL RD SCOTTSDALE 82042 N ALMOND GROVE MESA AZ 85213
7224 E MCDOWELL RD SCOTTSDALE 8:1723 N SCOTTSDALE RD #100 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85257
7228 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85: 1406 N 2ND ST PHOENIX AZ 85004
7220 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85: 7447 E INDIAN SCHOOL RD SUITE 100 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85251
7224 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85: 7447 E INDIAN SCHOOL RD SUITE 100 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85251
7218 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 85. 2 COPRA LN PACIFIC PALISADES CA 90272
1201 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE 22214 N LA SENDA DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255
1201 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE 22214 N LA SENDA DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255
1137 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE 22214 N LASENDA DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255
7209 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 8522214 N LASENDA DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255
7219 E BELLEVIEW ST SCOTTSDALE 8522214 N LASENDA DR SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255
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SPRINGHILL SUITES

KEEPING YOU INFORMED
TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2019
Dear Property Owner:

This is to inform you of a request by owner for

approval of the site plan, landscape plan, and building
glevations for a hotel +/-71,910 gsf ona +/-1.044
acre site with PRC/PCD zoning located at 7047 E

McDowell Road.

VICINITY MAP

PROJECT SITE-

NORTH

Project Name: Springhill Suites- PAPAGO PLAZA
Pre-App Number: 485-PA-14

Lot Size:
Zoning:

CONCEPTUAL SITE PLAN

+/-45,440 gsf (+/-1.044 acres)
PRC/PCD

Project Location: 7047 E McDowell Rd

Scottsdale, Arizona 85257

City Contact: Greg Bloemberg, 480-312-4306
Applicant Contact: ~ Jeff Brand, 480-949-6800 18-DR-2019

4/18/2019
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CASE#

DATE: september 19, 2019
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTIFIED, ALL

B

AT

PUBLIC HEARINGS ARE HELD

SCOTTSDALE CITY HALL

3939 N. DRINKWATER BLVD.

YOUR COMMENTS ABOUT THIS REQUEST CAN BE MADE
PRIOR TO OR AT THE ABOVE PUBLIC HEARING

HEARING DATE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

IF YOU WISH TO SPEAK AT THIS MEETING PLEASE

PLEASE CHECK OUR WEBSITE FOR LATEST

ALLOW ENOUGH TIME TO FILL OUT A COMMENT CARD.

INFORMATION

00 P.M.

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

1

80-312-7000

.govibldgres ources/Cases

ces.scottsdaleaz

lleservi

hitps

POSTING DATE

K e
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